503175428 02/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3222042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAUREN CENZANO	01/11/2012
JESSIE MATTHEWS	02/10/2012
ROB ROSSON	02/23/2012
RAYMOND R. RIVERA	02/12/2011
ROSANNA PERRI	01/04/2012
JULIET KENNEY	01/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESSELTE CORPORATION
Street Address:	225 BROADHOLLOW ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	MELVILLE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11747-3760

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13677741

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)580-9696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-580-1020

Email: pkosciak@hfzlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LLC

Address Line 1: 150 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20284/0118US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH T. JASPER	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph T. Jasper/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2015	

503175428 PATENT REEL: 034939 FRAME: 0303

Total Attachments: 8 source=0118US_Assignment_All_Inventors#page1.tif source=0118US_Assignment_All_Inventors#page2.tif source=0118US_Assignment_All_Inventors#page3.tif source=0118US_Assignment_All_Inventors#page4.tif source=0118US_Assignment_All_Inventors#page5.tif source=0118US_Assignment_All_Inventors#page6.tif source=0118US_Assignment_All_Inventors#page7.tif source=0118US_Assignment_All_Inventors#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 034939 FRAME: 0304

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I

Lauren CENZANO, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 64 Jacqueline Way, N Babylon, NY 11703;

Jessie MATTHEWS, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 1615 High St., White Pine, TN 37890;

Rob ROSSON, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 9422 Los Alamos Trail, Irving, TX 75063;

Raymond R. RIVERA, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 2367 E. Toledo Pl., Chandler, AK 85225;

Rosanna PERRI, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 44 Des Gouverneurs, Repentigny, Quebec, Canada J6A 1N4; and

Juliet **KENNEY**, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 182 lincoln, Brooklyn, NY 11217.

an ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in **ENVELOPE SEAL STRIP**, for which:

1. a U.S. provisional patent application was filed on <u>November 15, 2011</u> as Application No. <u>61/560,198</u>;

WHEREAS, ESSELTE CORPORATION, a New York corporation having a place of business at 225 Broadhollow Road, Suite 300, Melville, NY 11747-3760, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining each inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, the said application and corresponding applications worldwide.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration to each inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and any United States provisional or non-provisional application embodying the invention or any other United States application claiming priority to a provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) or converted therefrom, or to any application claiming the benefit of a non-provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 120, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for

~ 1 ~

PATENT REEL: 034939 FRAME: 0305 patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this sale and assignment not been made;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

1/11/12. Date /	
Date /	AAURIN CENZANO)
STATE OF New York)
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF \$5#54for	K }
LAUREN CENZANO, to me ki	No. 17., 2011, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared nown and known to me to be the person of that name, who and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
3/25/4	Notary Public
My Commission Expires	Lisa Duff Notary Public, State of New York No. 01DU4979359 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires March 25, 204

or t	Made
February 10, 2012	Charles 1 (2000)
Date	JESSIE MATTHEWS
STATE OF Tennessee)	•
COUNTY OF Hamblen	
On this 10 m day of Feb.	, 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared
	and known to me to be the person of that name, who
signed the foregoing instrument and aci	knowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
	Steather Moore
October 29, 2013	Notary Public
My Commission Expires	Course a woo
The second secon	STATE W
	(OF TENNESSEE)
	NOTARY / PUBLIC / P
<i>y.</i> -	The Street County of the Count
	· wythra w

2/23/12	MM
Date	ROB ROSSON
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF	ý
ROB ROSSON, to me known foregoing instrument and ackn	, 2018, before me, a Notary Public personally appeared and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the owledged the same to be his/her free actions deed.
8/15/2015	Notary Public
My Commission Expires	Barbara A. Martin Notary Public, State of Texas

* OFFICIAL SEAL*

Julie A Conyers

Hotary Public - Arizona

Marcoppa County

My Commission Expires \$(25/2014)

<u> </u>	S / / RAYMOND R. RIVERA	general de la companya de la company
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) v	
RAYMOND R. RIVERA	<u>ΕΕΡΑΡΊΣΣΣ</u> , 2011, before me, a Notary Public, personal to me known and known to me to be the person of that na ment and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and	me, who d deed.
A 91 A 4	Notary Pullic	<u> 1 </u>
My Commission Expires		
/My Commission Expires	Market Commence of the Commenc	

Witness 1 <u>NICOLE OLIVIER</u> Keede Oliveer Name January 4, 2012.

Witness 7

Name

Name

Date

10/201	
$\frac{1/12/20/(}{\text{Date}}$	JULIET KENNEY
STATE OF New York !	
STATE OF NEW YOCK) COUNTY OF Suffort	
On this /2th day of Tanuary	01% before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared vn to me to be the person of that name, who signed
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged	the same to be his/her free act and deed.
	Notary Public
3/25/14	Notary Public U
My Commission Expires	

Lisa Duff
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01DU4979359
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires March 25, 20____